il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From June 15 to 21, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,455 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents.
The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history. The survey was

conducted in English. The margin of error is £3 percentage points.

N=1,455 unless otherwise specified. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[11 How important or not important do you think it is for the
U.S. government to provide healthcare to veterans who were
exposed to toxins while serving overseas?

[2] Some members of Congress have proposed a new bill, the
Honoring our PACT Act, that would provide healthcare and
benefits to veterans who have chronic illnesses as a result of
exposure to toxins while serving overseas.

Would you support or oppose Congress passing this bill?

[3]1 Please indicate whether you support or oppose each of
the following elements of the Honoring Our PACT Act.

— Expanding VA health care eligibility to post-9/11 combat
veterans

[4] Please indicate whether you support or oppose each of
the following elements of the Honoring Our PACT Act.

— Adding 23 toxic exposure-related conditions to the list of
conditions which are presumed to be caused by military
service
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D | R

Veryimportant................... 84% 85% 83% 84%
Somewhat important ............ 9 8 9 9
Onlyalittle ....... ...t 3 3 3 2
Not at all important.............. 1 2 1 1
Don'tknow ..................... 3 2 4 3

D | R
Strongly support ................ 80% 79% 80% 79%
Somewhat support .............. 13 15 12 12
Somewhat oppose . .............. 3 2 3 3
Strongly oppose ...l 2 2 1 1
Don'tknow ..................... 3 1 3 5
SUPPORT (TOTAL) .....ccvvnnn... 93% 94% 92% 91%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) «..ovvvvviin. 5 4 4 4
SUPPORT (NET) ...t +88 +90 +88 +87

D I R
Strongly support ................ 72% 70% 68% 77%
Somewhat support .............. 19 19 23 15
Somewhat oppose . ............ .. 3 5 2 3
Strongly oppose . ... 2 3 2 2
Don'tknow ............ ... 4 4 5 3
SUPPORT (TOTAL) .......cvvnnn.. 91% 89% 91% 92%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) «..vvvvveii. 5 8 4 5
SUPPORT (NET) ...t +86 +81 +87 +87

D I R
Strongly support ................ 61% 63% 61% 60%
Somewhat support .............. 23 24 25 22
Somewhat oppose . .............. 4 4 4 5
Strongly oppose . ...t 2 2 2 3
Don'tknow ............ccoian. 9 7 8 (N
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ....ovvvvnn... 84% 87% 86% 82%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) ... 6 6 6 8
SUPPORT (NET) ...t +78 +81 +80 +74



[5]1 Please indicate whether you support or oppose each of
the following elements of the Honoring Our PACT Act.

— Strengthening federal research on toxic exposure

[6] Please indicate whether you support or oppose each of
the following elements of the Honoring Our PACT Act.

— Increasing investments in VA claims processing, workforce,
and health care facilities
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Strongly support ................ 59%
Somewhat support .............. 28
Somewhat oppose . .............. 5
Strongly oppose . ...t 2
Don'tknow .............ccouin. 6
SUPPORT (TOTAL) .....ovvvnn... 87%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) ....oovvvvnn.. 7
SUPPORT (NET) ...t +80
Strongly support ................ 67%
Somewhat support .............. 21
Somewhat oppose . .............. 4
Strongly oppose ...l 2
Don'tknow ..................... 5
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ............... 88%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) ....ovvvvvn. 6
SUPPORT (NET) ... +82
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